
1 
 

Digital Readiness Fair Speaker Information 
In summer 2021, Recollection Wisconsin facilitated four virtual Digital Readiness Fairs across the state of 
Wisconsin. These are the individuals who presented sessions during the Fairs. For more information about the 
Fairs, digital readiness or resources included on this list, contact Recollection Wisconsin 
(info@recollectionwisconsin.org).  

 

Vicki Tobias and Kristen Whitson, Recollection Wisconsin staff (vicki@wils.org and kristen@wils.org). 
Introduction to the Digital Readiness Community of Practice. 

Kristen Leffelman and Liz Arbuckle, Wisconsin Historical Society staff (kristen.leffelman@wisconsinhistory.org 
and liz.wabindato@wisconsinhistory.org). The Wisconsin Historical Society Local History Outreach Program. 

Emily Pfotenhauer, WiLS and Recollection Wisconsin staff (emily@wils.org). Introduction to Recollection 
Wisconsin and the Digital Public Library of America (DPLA). 

Dorothea Salo, Distinguished Faculty Associate (salo@wisc.edu). Those Two Boxes of Tapes. 

Lina Rosenberg Foley, University Archivist, Lawrence University (lina.b.rosenbergfoley@lawrence.edu). Making 
the most of digitization on demand. 

Russ Hanson, Technical Specialist (riverroadrambler@gmail.com). Basic digitizing equipment.  

Jim Bokern President of Manitowish Waters Historical Society & Brad Casselberry, University Archivist 
(bcasselb@uwsp.edu and jimkb@aol.com). Forest History Association of Wisconsin Digital Archives and 
Outreach. 

Kitty Werner, Digitize Oconto County coordinator (digitizeoconto@gmail.com). Digitize Oconto County. 

Molly Huber, Outreach Coordinator, Minnesota Digital Library (mollyh@umn.edu). Standardized Rights 
Statements 101: Easier Than You Think. 

Jodi Kiffmeyer, Archivist at Chippewa Valley Museum (jodikiffmeyer@gmail.com). Why and How: Baby Steps to 
Digitizing Collections. 

Bonnie Byrd, Executive Director, Waukesha County Historical Society and Dr. Kimberly A. Redding, Carroll 
University (bbyrd@wchsm.org and redding@carrollu.edu). Local History at your Fingertips: Using TheClio.com. 

Jennifer Gurske, Program & Technology Manager (info@madisonpreservation.org). Why and How: Baby Steps to 
Digitizing Collections. 

Jay Hyland, Jewish Museum Milwaukee Archivist (jayh@milwaukeejewish.org). The Evolution of JMM's Oral 
History Project. 

Helen Coughlin, Librarian, DJCGS (dodgejeffersongensoc@gmail.com). How the Dodge and Jefferson Counties 
Genealogical Society is digitizing its holdings. 

Lila Miller, DJCGS Treasurer and Newsletter Editor (dodgejeffersongensoc@gmail.com). What is the Dodge and 
Jefferson Genealogical Society? 
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